
 1 

 
RICOH PJ XC4660 (Y0C821) 

RICOH PJ WXC4660 (Y0CC21) 
RICOH PJ WUC4650 (Y0CD21) 

RICOH PJ LX3800UST (Y0C921) 
RICOH PJ LX3806UST (Y0CA21) 
RICOH PJ LW3800UST (Y0CH21) 
RICOH PJ LU3800UST (Y0CE21) 

 
 
 

PARTS CATALOG 

 

This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 
 
 
 

CONTENTS 
 

1. RICOH PJ-1 ················································· 2 P 

2. RICOH PJ-2 ················································· 4 P 

3. RICOH PJ-3 ················································· 6 P 

4. RICOH PJ-4 ················································· 8 P 

5. Parts Index ················································ 10 P 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  March 30, 2018 V1.00 



 2 

 

 

 

 

12

1314

16

10

17

15

20

21 21

18

19

3

5 4

9

11

6

1 2

7

8

Accessories

1. RICOH PJ-1 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

1 Y0C86078 EFN:310000800:POWER_CORD_CH 1

2 Y0C86050 EFN:310001100:CORD_VGA 1

3 Y0C86021 EFN:393003900:REMOTE_CONTRO 1

4 Y0C86002 EFN:510014900:MANUAL_CHN 1

5 Y0C86012 EFN:510014800:CD_CHN 1 21 Y0C81020 EFN:440079000:ADJUSTER 2

6 Y0C82600 EFN:410014600:AIR_FILTER 1

7 Y0C82650 EFN:410016500:SEAL_AIR_FILT 1

8 Y0C85515 EFN:394010402:PCB_LED 1

9 Y0C85540 EFN:311031600:HARNESS_LED_R 1

10 Y0C81140 EFN:440078500:KEY_TOP 1

11 Y0C81160 EFN:394010300:PCB_KEYBOARD 1

12 Y0C85530 EFN:311031500:HARNESS_KEY 1

15 Y0C81300 EFN:440034700:COVER_LEVER_Z 1

16 Y0C81105 EFN:440078600:COVER_TOP 1

17 Y0C81520 EFN:410026200:TAPE_COVER 1

18 Y0C81330 EFN:440034600:INNER_COVER_Z 1

1. RICOH PJ-1

EFN:470005800:COVER_TOP_BLA

 (RICOH PJ LX3800UST, LU3800UST)
Y0C81110 113

14 Y0C81320
EFN:440086000:COVER_LENS_BL

 (RICOH PJ LX3800UST, LU3800UST)
1

13 Y0C81100
EFN:470004000:COVER_TOP_WIG (RICOH PJ XC4660,

WXC4660, WUC4650, LX3806UST, LW3800UST)
1

14 Y0C81310
EFN:440078700:COVER_LENS_WI (RICOH PJ XC4660,

WXC4660, WUC4650, LX3806UST, LW3800UST)
1

Y0C81340
EFN:440078800:COVER_FORCUS_ (RICOH PJ XC4660,

WXC4660, WUC4650, LX3806UST, LW3800UST)
119

19 Y0C81350
EFN:440086100:COVER_FORCUS_

 (RICOH PJ LX3800UST,  LU3800UST)
1

EFN:440086200:BASE_WIGHT (RICOH PJ XC4660,

WXC4660, WUC4650, LX3806UST, LW3800UST)
1

20 Y0C81001
EFN:440085900:BASE_BLACK

 (RICOH PJ LX3800UST, LU3800UST)
1

20 Y0C81000
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2. RICOH PJ-2 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

2 Y0C81210 EFN:470004100:COVER_INTERFA 1

4 Y0C85010 EFN:394010703:PCB_AV 1

5 Y0C85500 EFN:311029800:HARNESS_AV_1 1

6 Y0C85510 EFN:311029900:HARNESS_AV_2 1

7 Y0C81010 EFN:384008700:SPEAKER_10W 1

8 Y0C81500 EFN:410026600:SHEET_INSULAT 1

9 Y0C85560 EFN:311031800:HARNESS_SW 1

2. RICOH PJ-2

EFN:410023500:SHEET_ZOOM_XG (RICOH PJ

XC4660, LX3800UST, LX3806UST)
Y0C81360 11

1 Y0CC1360
EFN:410013600:SHEET_ZOOM_WX (RICOH PJ

WXC4660, WUC4650, LW3800UST, LU3800UST)
1

EFN:394011105:PCB_MAIN_WUXG (RICOH PJ

WUC4650, LU3800UST)
1

EFN:394010605:PCB_MAIN_XGA_ (RICOH PJ XC4660,

WXC4660, LX3800UST, LX3806UST, LW3800UST)
13 Y0C85000

3 Y0CD5004
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3. RICOH PJ-3 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

4 Y0C83560 EFN:230008700:SHUTTER 1

5 Y0C83060 EFN:230006800:HLD_LIGHT_MOD 1

6 Y0C83070 EFN:230006900:LED_LIGHT_MOD 1

7 Y0C82020 EFN:470004200:FAN_AXIAL_FLO 1

8 Y0C82040 EFN:470004300:FAN_AXIAL_FLO 1

9 Y0C81010 EFN:384008700:SPEAKER_10W 1

10 Y0C81510 EFN:410029600:TAPE_EVA 1

3. RICOH PJ-3

2 Y0CC3500
EFN:230007100:OPTICAL_ENGIN (RICOH PJ

WXC4660, LW3800UST)
1

2 Y0CD3500
EFN:230007000:OPTICAL_ENGIN (RICOH PJ WUC4650,

LU3800UST)
1

1 1Y0CD3004
EFN:250002500:OPTICAL_ENGIN (RICOH PJ WUC4650,

LU3800UST)

2 Y0C83500
EFN:230007200:OPTICAL_ENGIN (RICOH PJ

XC4660, LX3800UST, LX3806UST)
1

EFN:250002700:OPTICAL_ENGIN (RICOH PJ

XC4660, LX3800UST, LX3806UST)
Y0C830011 1

EFN:250002600:OPTICAL_ENGIN (RICOH PJ

WXC4660, LW3800UST)
Y0CC30001 1

3 Y0C83550
EFN:250005300:ILLUMINATION_ (RICOH PJ

XC4660, LX3800UST, LX3806UST)
1

3 Y0CC3550
EFN:250005400:ILLUMINATION_ (RICOH PJ

WXC4660, WUC4650, LW3800UST, LU3800UST)
1
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

1 Y0C82500 EFN:470003900:COOLING_UNIT_ 1

2 Y0C85505 EFN:394010500:PCB_SENSOR 1

3 Y0C85520 EFN:311030200:HARNESS_SENSO 1

4 Y0C85020 EFN:391002600:DRIVER_HLD 1

5 Y0C85030 EFN:394010805:POWER_SUPPLY_ 1

6 Y0C85035 EFN:394015801:POWER_SUPPLY_ 1

7 Y0C85670 EFN:311035800:THERMISTOR 1

8 Y0C85550 EFN:311031700:HARNESS_HLD_D 1

9 Y0C85570 EFN:311031900:HARNESS_PSU_1 1

10 Y0C85580 EFN:311032000:HARNESS_PSU_2 1

11 Y0C85590 EFN:311032500:HARNESS_LED_B 1

12 Y0C85610 EFN:311032600:HARNESS_LED_R 1

13 Y0C85620 EFN:311033900:HARNESS_PSU_L 1

14 Y0C85630 EFN:311034000:HARNESS_PSU_L 1

15 Y0C85640 EFN:311034100:HARNESS_PSU_H 1

16 Y0C85650 EFN:311035600:HARNESS_HLD 2

17 Y0C85660 EFN:311039600:HARNESS_GROUN 1

18 Y0C82030 EFN:384005300:FAN_AXIAL_FLO 1

19 Y0C82050 EFN:470004400:FAN_AXIAL_FLO 1

4. RICOH PJ-4
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5. Parts Index

Part No. Description Part No. Description

Y0C81010 EFN:384008700:SPEAKER_10W 2 - 7 Y0C82600 EFN:410014600:AIR_FILTER 1 - 6

Y0C81010 EFN:384008700:SPEAKER_10W 3 - 9 Y0C82650 EFN:410016500:SEAL_AIR_FILT 1 - 7

Y0C81105 EFN:440078600:COVER_TOP 1 - 16 Y0C83060 EFN:230006800:HLD_LIGHT_MOD 3 - 5

Y0C83070 EFN:230006900:LED_LIGHT_MOD 3 - 6

Y0C81140 EFN:440078500:KEY_TOP 1 - 10

Y0C81160 EFN:394010300:PCB_KEYBOARD 1 - 11

Y0C81210 EFN:470004100:COVER_INTERFA 2 - 2

Y0C81300 EFN:440034700:COVER_LEVER_Z 1 - 15 Y0C83560 EFN:230008700:SHUTTER 3 - 4

Y0C85010 EFN:394010703:PCB_AV 2 - 4

Y0C85020 EFN:391002600:DRIVER_HLD 4 4

Y0C81330 EFN:440034600:INNER_COVER_Z 1 - 18 Y0C85030 EFN:394010805:POWER_SUPPLY_ 4 - 5

Y0C85035 EFN:394015801:POWER_SUPPLY_ 4 - 6

Y0C85500 EFN:311029800:HARNESS_AV_1 2 5

Y0C85505 EFN:394010500:PCB_SENSOR 4 - 2

Y0C85510 EFN:311029900:HARNESS_AV_2 2 6

Y0C85515 EFN:394010402:PCB_LED 1 - 8

Y0C85520 EFN:311030200:HARNESS_SENSO 4 3

Y0C81500 EFN:410026600:SHEET_INSULAT 2 - 8 Y0C85530 EFN:311031500:HARNESS_KEY 1 - 12

Y0C81510 EFN:410029600:TAPE_EVA 3 - 10 Y0C85540 EFN:311031600:HARNESS_LED_R 1 - 9

Y0C81520 EFN:410026200:TAPE_COVER 1 - 17 Y0C85550 EFN:311031700:HARNESS_HLD_D 4 - 8

Y0C82020 EFN:470004200:FAN_AXIAL_FLO 3 - 7 Y0C85560 EFN:311031800:HARNESS_SW 2 - 9

Y0C82030 EFN:384005300:FAN_AXIAL_FLO 4 - 18 Y0C85570 EFN:311031900:HARNESS_PSU_1 4 - 9

Y0C82040 EFN:470004300:FAN_AXIAL_FLO 3 - 8 Y0C85580 EFN:311032000:HARNESS_PSU_2 4 - 10

Y0C82050 EFN:470004400:FAN_AXIAL_FLO 4 - 19 Y0C85590 EFN:311032500:HARNESS_LED_B 4 - 11

Y0C82500 EFN:470003900:COOLING_UNIT_ 4 - 1 Y0C85610 EFN:311032600:HARNESS_LED_R 4 - 12

Page and

Index No.

Page and

Index No.

Y0C81100
EFN:470004000:COVER_TOP_WIG (RICOH PJ XC4660,

WXC4660, WUC4650, LX3806UST, LW3800UST)

Y0C81110
EFN:470005800:COVER_TOP_BLA

 (RICOH PJ LX3800UST, LU3800UST)

1 13-

1 - 13

Y0C81310
EFN:440078700:COVER_LENS_WI (RICOH PJ XC4660,

WXC4660, WUC4650, LX3806UST, LW3800UST)
1 - 14

Y0C81320
EFN:440086000:COVER_LENS_BL

 (RICOH PJ LX3800UST, LU3800UST)
1 - 14

Y0C81340
EFN:440078800:COVER_FORCUS_ (RICOH PJ XC4660,

WXC4660, WUC4650, LX3806UST, LW3800UST)
1 -

Y0C81350
EFN:440086100:COVER_FORCUS_

 (RICOH PJ LX3800UST,  LU3800UST)
1 -

Y0C81360
EFN:410023500:SHEET_ZOOM_XG (RICOH PJ

XC4660, LX3800UST, LX3806UST)
2 - 1

Y0C83001
EFN:250002700:OPTICAL_ENGIN (RICOH PJ

XC4660, LX3800UST, LX3806UST)

Y0C85000
EFN:394010605:PCB_MAIN_XGA_ (RICOH PJ XC4660,

WXC4660, LX3800UST, LX3806UST, LW3800UST)

19

19

- 1

3 - 2Y0C83500
EFN:230007200:OPTICAL_ENGIN (RICOH PJ

XC4660, LX3800UST, LX3806UST)

Y0C83550
EFN:250005300:ILLUMINATION_ (RICOH PJ XC4660,

LX3800UST, LX3806UST)

3

2 - 3

3 - 3
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Part No. Description Part No. Description

Y0C85620 EFN:311033900:HARNESS_PSU_L 4 - 13

Y0C85630 EFN:311034000:HARNESS_PSU_L 4 - 14

Y0C85640 EFN:311034100:HARNESS_PSU_H 4 - 15

Y0C85650 EFN:311035600:HARNESS_HLD 4 - 16

Y0C85660 EFN:311039600:HARNESS_GROUN 4 - 17

Y0C85670 EFN:311035800:THERMISTOR 4 - 7

Y0C86002 EFN:510014900:MANUAL_CHN 1 - 4

Y0C86012 EFN:510014800:CD_CHN 1 - 5

Y0C86021 EFN:393003900:REMOTE_CONTRO 1 - 3

Y0C86050 EFN:310001100:CORD_VGA 1 - 2

Y0C86078 EFN:310000800:POWER_CORD_CH 1 - 1

Page and

Index No.

Page and

Index No.

Y0CC1360
EFN:410013600:SHEET_ZOOM_WX (RICOH PJ

WXC4660, WUC4650, LW3800UST, LU3800UST)
2 1-

1

Y0CC3500
EFN:230007100:OPTICAL_ENGIN (RICOH PJ

WXC4660, LW3800UST)
3 - 2

Y0CC3000
EFN:250002600:OPTICAL_ENGIN (RICOH PJ

WXC4660, LW3800UST)
3 -

3

Y0CD3004
EFN:250002500:OPTICAL_ENGIN (RICOH PJ

WUC4650, LU3800UST)
3 - 1

Y0CC3550
EFN:250005400:ILLUMINATION_ (RICOH PJ

WXC4660, WUC4650, LW3800UST, LU3800UST)
3 -

2

Y0CD5004
EFN:394011105:PCB_MAIN_WUXG (RICOH PJ

WUC4650, LU3800UST)
2 - 3

Y0CD3500
EFN:230007000:OPTICAL_ENGIN (RICOH PJ

WUC4650, LU3800UST)
3 -
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